### 506083022 05/29/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6129738

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KASPAR A. KASPARIAN (DECEASED), TINA HAIRR (REPRESENTATIVE)	04/04/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANN KASPARIAN
Street Address:	4701 SCOLLAY COURT
City:	RALEIGH
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27609

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7008538
Patent Number:	9758399

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com, nncondie@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL, BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

Address Line 1: 790 N. WATER STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	215294-9002-US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILY M. HAAS/NNC
SIGNATURE:	/Emily M. Haas/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=28118843_215294-9002-US01_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif
source=28118843_215294-9002-US01_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif
source=28118843_215294-9002-US01_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif
source=28118843_215294-9002-US01_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif
source=28118843_215294-9002-US01_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 052796 FRAME: 0882

506083022

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of **Z7** March 2020 (the "Effective Date"), is by and between The Estate of Kaspar A. Kasparian, ("Assignor"), and Ann Kasparian ("Assignee"), Assignee being the widow of the late Kaspar A. Kasparian, (each, a "Party" and collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Kaspar A. Kasparian was the co-inventor of two patents, US Patent No.: 7008538 and US Patent No.: 9758399;

WHEREAS, on 21 October 2017, Kaspar A. Kasparian died testate, devising US Patent No.: 7008538 and US Patent No.: 9758399 to his widow and beneficiary, Ann Kasparian; and

WHEREAS, in contemplation of the Assignor's Last Will and Testament, The Estate of Kaspar A. Kasparian, through Personal Representative, Tina Hairr, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Assigned Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Conveyance</u>. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) disclosed in and protected by the Assigned Patents and in and to all letters patent(s) and equivalents thereof having been or to be obtained for said invention in all countries by the application(s) or any continuation, continuation-in part, division, renewal, extension, substitute, or equivalent thereof, as well as to any reissue, reexamination, patent term restoration, or equivalent thereto. Such rights include the right of Assignor to claim priority from the Assigned Patents.
- 2. Cooperation. Assignor will, at Assignee's cost, promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative(s) any and all papers, instruments, or declarations reasonably required by Assignee and required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application(s), said invention(s), said letters patent(s), and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Assignor will cooperate with Assignee with respect to preparing instruments to record Assignee as the owner of the Assigned Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable foreign Governmental Entity or registrar, in each case in form and substance in accordance with the applicable Laws of the jurisdiction to which such instrument pertains, and Assignee shall have the right to record such instrument with the applicable Governmental Entity or registrar, in each case at Assignee's sole cost and expense. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in any such instrument, to the extent of any conflict or inconsistency between this Assignment and such instrument, this Assignment shall control.

- 3. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns of the Parties hereto.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, including by means of facsimile, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original copy of this Assignment and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.
- Headings. The headings and captions contained in this Assignment are for reference purposes only and shall not affect in any way the meaning or interpretation of this Assignment.
- 6. Governing Law. This Assignment shall be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware, its rules of conflict of laws notwithstanding.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

THE ESTATE OF KASPAR A. KASPARIAN

Name: TINA HAIRR

Title: PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE

THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

County	of	Wake
--------	----	------

This instrument was executed before me on this 4 day of March, 2020, by TINA HAIRR, the PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE of THE ESTATE OF KASPAR A. KASPARIAN.



Notary Public in and for The State of North Carolina

My commission expires

Acknowledged and Accepted by:

ASSIGNEE:

By: Ann Kaspaner

Name: ANN KASPARIAN

Title: BENEFICIARY

## THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

unty of Uake								
vot Wake								
i Wake								
Wake								
Iche								
ke								
y.								

This instrument was executed before me on this  $\rat{27}$  day of March, 2020, by ANN KASPARIAN.

Notary Public in and for
The State of North Carolina

To U 1)

Printed or Typed Name of Notary

My commission expires Sept 5, 2023

<u>Schedule I</u> Schedule of Assigned Patents and Patent Applications

\* (.) (. \*\*

Jurisdiction	Title	App. No./ App. Date	Patent No. /Issue Date	Owner	Status
United States	SELF-SUSTAINING WATER RECLAMATION BIOTREATMENT SYSTEM	14/212,921 (Mar. 14, 2014)	9,758,399 (Sep. 12, 2017)	The Estate of Kaspar A. Kasparian and Eric H. Verret	Issued
United States	SINGLE VESSEL MULTI- ZONE WASTEWATER BIO-TREATMENT SYSTEM	10/644,404 (Aug. 20, 2003)	7,008,538 (Mar. 7, 2006)	The Estate of Kaspar A. Kasparian and Eric H. Verret	Issued

5

**RECORDED: 05/29/2020**